DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2944.50 Rec:\$40.00

2021-961491

\$2,984.50 Pgs=3

02/05/2021 01:36 PM

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN#: 1220-17-810-011

RPTT: \$2,944.50

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 123057-ARJ

When Recorded Mail To: Jesse Gene Lester and Mary Juanita Lester 319 Perth Ct. Vacaville, CA 95687

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Kinsey Bell

Escrow Assistant

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Don Raymond Larsen, Surviving Trustee of the Don Raymond Larsen and Minnie Varlene Larsen Family Trust Agreement dated March 9, 1992

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Jesse Gene Lester and Mary Juanita Lester, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants, with Right of Survivorship

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 12 as shown on the Official Map of TIERRA LINDA ESTATES, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on September 14, 1965, in Book 34, Page 376, as Document No. 29457, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 01/26/2021

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2

The Don Raymond Larsen and Minnie Verlene Larsen Family Trust Agreement dated March 9, 1992

Don Raymond Larsen. Surviving Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Don Raymond Larson.

Notary Public

ss

LISA VOCELKA
Notary Public-State of Nevada
Appointment No. 10-2014-5
My Appointment Expires May 31, 2022

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1220-17-810-011

						\	\	
2.	Type o	f Property:		FOR PEC	ORDERS O	PTIONAL	LICE ONL V	
		acant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	CRDERS	LITONAL	OSE ONLI	
	-		•	NOTES				
	,	Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex					
	•	pt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l				+ +	
	g) □ A i) □ O	agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home				7	
	1) 🗆 0	uici	-					
3.	Total	Value/Sales Price of	f Droparty	\$755,000	0.00		_ \	
٥.	Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only(value of property)				3.00			
		sfer Tax Value:	ire Omy(value of propert	\$755,000	0.00	· · · · · · ·		
		Property Transfer Ta	ov Duoi					
	ixeai ,	rioperty fransier ra	ix Due.	\$2,944.5	0			
4.	If Exen	If Exemption Claimed:						
••		a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section						
	b.	Explain Reason for Exemption:						
				/ /	/ /			
5.			being transferred: 100 %					
	The und	ersigned declares an	d acknowledges, under pe	enalty of perj	ury, pursuant	to NRS 37	5.060 and NRS	
375.1	.10, that t	the information provi	ided is correct to the best	of their infor	mation and be	elief, and ca	an be supported by	
docu	mentatior	n if called upon to sul	bstantiate the informatior	n provided he	rein. Furthern	nore, the pa	rties agree that	
disall	owance of	of any claimed exem	ption, or other determinat	tion of addition	onal tax due, n	nay result i	in a penalty of 10% o	
the ta	x due plu	us interest at 1% per i	month.	/ /		>	•	
_			_	/ /				
Pu	rsuant to	NRS 375.030, the I	Buyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	l severally lia	ble for any	additional amount	
ow			1 Kl00		as Con.)		
_	nature	my	TACK	_Capacity _	exicu	<u></u>		
Sig	nature_			_Capacity _				
/	SELLE	R (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	DIIVED (DITUED (CD ANTEE) DIEODMATION			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED) BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMA (REQUIRED)						HON		
Pri			sen, Surviving Trustee	Print Name:	,	Lecter and	Mary Juanita	
Na	- E		nd Larsen and Minnie	Time Name.	Lester	Lester and	iviary Juanita	
			nily Trust Agreement		Lester			
	\	dated March 9, 199						
Ade	dress:	3359 Vista Grande		Address:	319 Perth C	St		
Cit	y: \	Carson City		City:	Vacaville		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Sta	te:	NV	Zip: 89705	State:	CA	Zip:	95687	
_ \	/ /		/ /					
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name: eTRCo, LLC. On behalf of Western Title Company Esc. #: 123057-ARJ								
Ado	dress:	Douglas Office	7. 100					
C:L	·/C+o+o/77*	1362 Highway 395, S						
City	y/State/Z1	p: Gardnerville, NV						
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)								